PRESS RELEASE

First National Bank

P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010

Contact: Debra Weyker Phone: 920/652-3274 FAX: 920/652-3182

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 17, 2007

First National Bank Promotes Jason Krepline to Market President - Sheboygan

Mike Molepske, Southern Regional President of First National Bank, has announced the appointment of Jason Krepline to Market President – Sheboygan at First National Bank. As Market President, Krepline has direct responsibility for coordinating all banking activities in the Sheboygan market. In addition, he is charged with developing new and existing business banking relationships.

Krepline joined First National Bank in 2005 as Vice President of Business Banking. He holds a Masters of Business Administration degree, with an emphasis in finance, from Concordia University. He holds his undergraduate degree from the University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire, where he completed majors in both business finance and economics.

Krepline, a native of the area, resides in Sheboygan. An active member of the Sheboygan Rotary West since July, 2000, Krepline has served the organization as Treasurer. President, and Board member.

First National Bank is an independent community bank, in business since 1894, with fifteen locations throughout Manitowoc, Brown, Calumet, and Sheboygan counties. The bank employs approximately 215 people. Total assets exceed \$665 million dollars. To learn more about First National Bank visit www.bankfirstnational.com.

